

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25495/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2005 in CCCA No. 26/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

JANAKI BAI (D) TH.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumudni Devi,
Respondent no.4 in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent no.4, who appears in person, is permitted to file counter affidavit as prayed for on or before 15th of July, 2006.

Petitioners are directed to take fresh steps to serve notice on the unserved respondents by ordinary process as well as Dasti.

Petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, in the mean time.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master