

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25495/2005

JANAKI BAI (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5488 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 14/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 25495 of 2005

Respondent No. 4 in-person is not present.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that affidavit with proof of service had been filed by the petitioners as early as on

4.9.2006. Office to verify.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 has submitted that the defects noted in the Office Report will be cured within two weeks.

SLP(C)No. 5488 of 2006.

Await service of notice.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 25.4.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar