

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25495/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2005 in CCCA No. 26/1999  
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

JANAKI BAI (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim relief under Order 47 Rule 6 of Supreme Court Rules and office  
report)

Date: 18/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Subodh Markandey,Adv.  
Applicant Ms. Chitra Markandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the I.A..

Put up this matter after service of notice on the  
respondent(s) is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER