

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25495/2005

JANAKI BAI (D) TH.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5488 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 10588/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr A.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO.25495/2005

Petitioner has not taken steps to complete service on
respondent Nos. 11 and 12.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO. 10588/2005

Await service for alternative arrangement in respect of
respondent Nos. 2,6 and 7.

-2-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO. 5488/2006

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.8.

List again on 13.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj