

h  
IT E M NO.1

Court No.7

SECT I O N X I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.6 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25495 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09 / 2 005 in CCCA No. 26/1999 of The  
H I G H C O U R T O F A . P A T H Y D E R A B A D )

JAN A K I B A I (D) TH.L R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RA G H U N A T H P E R S H A D (D) BY LR S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln. for deletion the names of R.Nos.11 & 12 from the array of parties)(with  
office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chitra Mar kandaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.6 is allowed and the names of respondent Nos.11 & 12  
from the array of parties are deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

(Anand Singh)  
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master