

r  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 16 OF 2010 IN C.A. No. 585/2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

MANGLA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 17 of 2010 in C.A.No. 585/2010  
(For Prel. Hearing)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh Markandey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Pandit, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the respondents is exempted  
for the time being.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master