

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.6 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT. PET. (C.) NO. 16/2010 IN C.A. NO. 585/2010

MANGLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1 (appn.(s) for c/delay in filing reply to the counter affidavit)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 17 of 2010 IN C.A. NO. 585/2010  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.  
for M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katnesh, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master