

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 585 OF 2010

JANAKI BAI (D) TH.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Civil Appeal NO. 586 of 2010  
(Office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that on 19.03.2013 this Court granted four weeks time to the appellant to take steps on the deceased common respondent No.2 in both appeals and four weeks' time was also granted to the appellant in CA.No.586 of 2010 and to respondents in both appeals to file statement of case.

No statement of case has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5 represented by Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat.

As prayed, further four weeks' time is allowed to cure the defects pointed out in the office report dated 24.01.2014.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Suneet Mahajan]  
Court Master