

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 586/2010

JANAKI BAI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 09/09/2014

This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. P. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. is allowed.

Respondent No.2 (since died) is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellant.

Four weeks' time is granted to file statement of case.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2014.09.11  
15:44:34 IST  
Reason: