

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 585/2010

JANAKI BAI (D) TH.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 11/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 has passed away. Application for substitution of his legal representatives has been filed. In fact respondents Nos. 1 and 3-5 are his legal representatives and they are already on record. Accordingly the prayer made in the application is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER