

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 585/2010

JANAKI BAI (D) TH.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUNATH PERSHAD (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 26371/2018 - BRINGING ON RECORD  
IA No. 104267/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 26372/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH C.A. No. 586/2010  
(and IA No.104374/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 16/2010 In C.A. No. 585/2010

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 17/2010 In C.A. No. 585/2010

Date : 12-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Pramit Saxena, AOR

**Respondent-in-person**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**At request, list these matters on 11th August, 2022.**

**No further adjournment shall be granted.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER**